v r.ma PUBLIC SERVICE cmnu’ou

YOTE SHEET
DATE: _ May 5, 1992

16

RE: DOCKET NO. 920197-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public BService
Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2664 issued
to TIGA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, INC. for viclation of Rule 25-24.480(4) (a),
F.AR.C., Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate
No. 2664 issued to Tiga Management Corporation, Inc. should not be cancelled
for violation of Rule 25-24.480(4) (a), F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that Tiga Management Corporation, Inc. should ba
required to show cause in writing why it should not be fined for violation
of Rule 25-24.480(4) (a), F.A.C., (filing updated address information).

APPROVED wive fine

set ax $l00.00

COMMISSIONERS ASSBIGNED: Full Commission
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Vote Bheet
Docket No. 920197-TI . .
May 5, 1992

Issue 31 Recommendation that, if Issve No. 2 is approved, the docket should
remain open pending the results of the show cause action. Otherwise, the
docket should be closed.

APPROVED
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